
PASCAR Cardiac Imaging Task Force 

 

Leadership and committee structure: 

 
Name Position Country  email 

Dr. Saad Subahi Chair Sudan sasubahi@yahoo.com 
 

Prof. Ntobeko Ntusi Co-Chair South Africa Ntobeko.ntusi@uct.ac.za 
 

Dr. Blanche Cupido Member South Africa bj.cupido@uct.ac.za 
 

Dr. Ferande Peters Member South Africa ferande.peters@gmail.com 
 

Dr. Anzouan-Kacou Jean 
Baptiste 

Member Cote- d’lvoire jb_anzouan@yahoo.fr 
 

Dr. Sahar Alfadil Member SUDAN saharalfadil@yahoo.com 
 

Dr. Sulaiman Moosa Member South Africa moosasulaiman@googlemail.com 
 

Dr. Hopewell Ntsinjana Member South Africa Hopewell.Ntsinjana@wits.ac.za 
 

Dr. Anders Barasa Member Kenya anders.barasa@gu.se 
 

Dr. Alfonso Pecoraro Member South Africa pecoraro@sun.ac.za  

 



Aims: 
To bring together clinicians and scientists working in the field of cardiac imaging in Africa.  

To improve cardiac imaging practice and education in Africa. 

To promote research in the field of cardiac imaging in Africa. 

 

Plans: 

To organize a biennial cardiac imaging conference /workshop linked to PASCAR congress. 

To link with national cardiac societies to contribute to their annual programmes with a focus on 
enhancing the imaging track. 

To collaborate with international imaging societies and associations. 

 

Previous Achievements: 

1st PASCAR Cardiac Imaging Conference and Workshops  

Khartoum Sudan 25-28 Jan. 2016 

Cardiac Imaging session and Transoesophageal Echocardiography Workshop  

Joint PASCAR and SHS Conference  

Khartoum Sudan Oct.2017  

    

 

 

 

 

 


